## TRUCKEE RIVER WATERSHED COUNCIL

PO Box 8568 Truckee, CA96162 530-550-8760 www.truckeeriverwc.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Truckee Wetlands Restoration Project Presentation 1/28/14

Truckee, CA (January 9, 2014) – The community is invited to join the Truckee River Watershed Council for a presentation on the Truckee Wetlands restoration project on Tuesday, January 28<sup>th</sup> from 6 to 7:30 p.m. at the Cedar House Sport Hotel.

The Truckee Wetlands are a fragmented wetland complex starting at the Hilltop area near Cottonwood Restaurant, interrupted by Old Brockway Road and Estates Drive, re-starting near the Martis Valley Estates neighborhood, and eventually connecting to main stem of the Truckee River. The wetlands are not fully functioning, but can be reconnected to provide water quality and habitat benefits.

Please join us to learn more about the Truckee Wetlands and opportunities for restoration. Project design will be completed in 2014 and implementation is planned for 2015.

The public is welcome and encouraged to bring a guest or a friend to the presentation. RSVP is required by January 21 to Michele Prestowitz at (530) 550-8760 ext. 4, or mprestowitz@truckeeriverwc.org.

Truckee River Watershed Council brings the community *Together for the Truckee*. It focuses on collaborative solutions for the protection, enhancement and restoration of the Truckee River watershed.

Contact:
Kathy Whitlow
kwhitlow@truckeeriverwc.org
PO Box 8568
Truckee, CA 96162
P: (530) 550-8760

###